Notes Forming Part of the Standalone Financial Statements

3.2 Reconciliations between previous GAAP and Ind AS
The following reconciliations provide the effect of transition to Ind AS from previous GAAP in

accordance with Ind AS 101
a) Equity as at 1st April, 2016 and as at 31st March, 2017

b) Net Profit for the year ended 31st March, 2017

a) Reconcilation of Equity as at 1st April, 2016 and as at 31st March, 2017

Equity under previous GAAP

Adjustments:-

Proposed Dividend (including Tax on Dividend)

Others

Equity under IND AS

Notes to
first time
adoption

As at 31 March
2017

1,144.51

-

(Z in Lakhs)

As at 1 April
2016

1,008.93

_

1,144.51 1,008.93

b) Reconcilation of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31st March, 2017

(Z in Lakhs)

Mar-17

135.58

135.58

c) There are no material adjustments to the statements of Cash Flows as reported under the
previous GAAP.

Notes to first
time adoption

Profit after Tax as per previous GAAP

Adjustments:-

Preliminary Expenses

Others

Total Comprehensive Income as per Ind AS

ARIHANT VATIKA REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED

Notes Forming Part of the Standalone Financial Statements

Note 4 Property, Plant & Equipment

(T in Lakhs)

The changes in carrying value of Property, Plant & Equipment for the Year Ended March, 31 2018

Particulars
Plant &

Machinery
Office

Equipment
Computer

Equipment
Furniture

& Fixtures
Vehicles Total

Gross carrying value as of April 1, 2017 0.14 10.50 3.59 0.95 7.55 22.73

Additions 449.41 1.07 - 90.85 18.77 560.10

Deletions - - -

Gross carrying value as of March 31, 2018 449.55 11.57 3.59 91.80 26.32 582.83

Accumulated Depreciation as of April 1, 2017 0.02 2.31 1.37 0.09 1.69 5.49

Depreciation 21.16 2.53 1.40 2.44 3.82 31.35

Accumulated depreciation on deletion - -
Accumulated Depreciation as of March 31,
2018

21.18 4.84 2.78 2.53 5.51 36.84

Carrying Value as of March 31, 2018 428.37 6.72 0.81 89.27 20.81 545.99

Carrying Value as of April 1, 2017 0.12 8.19 2.22 0.86 5.86 17.24

The changes in carrying value of Property, Plant & Equipment  for the Year Ended March , 31 2017

Particulars Plant &
Machinery

Office
Equipment

Computer
Equipment

Furniture
& Fixtures

Vehicles Total

Gross carrying value as of April 1, 2016 0.14 5.97 3.33 0.75 7.55 17.74
Additions 4.54 0.26 0.20 - 4.99
Deletions - - -

Gross carrying value as of March 31, 2017 0.14 10.50 3.59 0.95 7.55 22.73

Accumulated Depreciation as of April 1, 2016 - - - -

Depreciation 0.02 2.31 1.37 0.09 1.69 5.49

Accumulated depreciation on deletion - - -